2021 Unik Edge war Gry/State/Zip	CHARD CARK	COME Use Only R(S), (If known):
2(Corporat	ion Nume) (Docume	
4(Corporation (Corporation)	ion Name) (Docume ion Name) (Docume Pick up time Vill wait D Photocopy	
Profit  NonProfit  Limited Liability  Other		
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/         QUALIFICATION         Foreign         Limited Partnership         Reinstatement         Trademark         Other	
CR2E031(1/95)		Examiner's Initials

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

of

FILED

96 JUL 22 PN 2:51

## FloTok Products Inc.

(name of corporation)

The undersigned subscriber(s) to these Articles of Incorporation, natural person(s) competent to contract, hereby form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida. TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

#### ARTICLE I - CORPORATE NAME

The name of the corporation is:

# FloTek Products Inc.

#### ARTICLE II . DURATION

This corporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolved according to Florida law,

#### ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida,

#### ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

The corporation is authorized to issue \_ FORTY\_THOUSAND \_\_ shares ( 40,000 of \_\_ common\_

Dollar(s) (\$\_0,25 \_\_\_\_\_) par value Common Stock, which shall be designated "Common Shares,"

# ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the Initial Registered Agent office and the name of the Initial Registered Agent at that office is:

NAMB	Scott_Richard_Clark		
ADDRESS	2021 Umbrella Tree Dr.		
CLIA	Edgewater, Florida	FLORIDA	ZIP 32141
The prine NAME	cipal office, if known, or the mailing adress	of the corporation is:	<u> </u>
ADDRESS	P.O. Box 364		
	Edgewater	FLORIDA Florida	ZIP_32132

## ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have <u>THREE</u> (<u>3</u>) directors initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws, but shall never be less than one (1). The names and addresses of the initial director(s) of the corporation are as follows:

NAME Scot	t Richard Clark		
ADDRESS 2021	Umbrella Tree DR.		
crry Edgew	ater	STATE Florida	ZIP 22141
NAME Will	iam F. Markey		
ADDRESS 1203	Needle Palm Dr.		
CTTY Edger	vater	SIATE Florida	ZIP3 2 1 3 2
NAME Lenar	d A. Waiksnis		
ADDRESS 1517	Queen Palm Dr.		
<u>спу</u> Edgew	ater,	STATE Florida	ZIP 32132
CONSTRAINT A DOMESTIC			

FORM 215: ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, PAGE 1

PAGE 1

SEMINOLE-MIAMI 012593

#### ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATORS

The names and addresses of the incorporators signing these Articles of Incorporation are as follows:

NAME	Scott Richard Clark		
ADDRESS	<sub>s</sub> 2021 Umbrolla Troo Dr.	•	
cny	Edgowator	SIMIB Florida	ZII <sup>,</sup> 32141
NAMB	William F. Markoy		
ADDRESS	1203 Noodlo Palm Dr.		
cny	Edgowator	sixili Florida	ZIP 32132
NAMB	Leonard A. Waiksnis		
ADDRESS	1517 Queen Palm Dr.		
CTTY	Edgewater	STATE Florida	ZIP 32132
day of	July 10016.	ibscriber(s) have executed these Articles of Inco	OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL PATTIE A NOTARY SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLOR MY COMMISSION (SEAL) 37/450 MY COMMISSION (SEAL) 37/450 PATTIE A VIATURE 3.10 PATTIE 3.10 PATTIE 3.10 PATTIE 3.10 PATTIE 3.10 PATTIE 3.10 PATTIE 3.10 PATIE 3.10 PATTIE 3.10
			and the second s

On this the find day of 7 14 19/16 before me, Stoll R.C.R. R. . the undersigned Notary Public of the state of Florida, William F Mirkly personally appeared <u>Me</u> <u>Alan</u>, and <u>Leonard</u> A WilsEnis. whose name is subscribed to within instrument, and acknowledges that the same has been executed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Pattle A. Norman State of Florida County of Volusia

1

## CERTIFICATE AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT

OF

96 JUL 22 PH 2:51 NALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

FloTek Products Inc.

(name of corporation)

Pursuant to Florida Statutes Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, the following is submitted: The above corporation, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation

at	<u>2021 Umbre</u>	<u>lla Tree</u>	Dr.	 
	Edgewater,	Florida	32141	

has named Scott Richard Clark

located at the aforesaid address, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process within this state.

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, and being familiar with the obligations of that position, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Law in keeping open said office.

fr (registered agent)

SEMINOLE-MIAMI 012593